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ALCOTEST CERTIFICATIONS INDEX
12-27-2018

ARAJ-0075

NJSP OFFICER’S ALCOTEST CREDENTIALS

CERT OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION 0.10

CERT OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION 0.04

CERT OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION 0.08

CERT OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION 0.16

NIST CERT

ALCOTEST CU34 SERIAL #DDWES3-0206

ALCOTEST CU34 SERIAL #DDWFS3-0213

ALCOTEST CU34 SERIAL #DDWJS3-0334

ALCOTEST TEMPERATURE PROBE SERIAL # DDXKP2-396

TRPD ALCOTEST 7110 MK111-C SERIAL # ARAJ-0075

TRPD ALCOTEST CU34 SERIAL # DDWKS3-0386

TRPD ALCOTEST TEMP PROBE SERIAL # DDWJP2-025

ALCOTEST 7110 CALIBRATION RECORD

ALCOTEST 7110 CALIBRATION CONTROL TESTS

1

ALCOTEST 7110 CALIBRATION LINEARITY TESTS

NJSP NEW STANDARD SOLUTION REPORT

- CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION (18150)

- ALCOTEST CARDS/SOLUTION CHANGE OPERATOR (3PGS.)
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State of ;ﬁﬂva&r JJersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFRTY CHRISTOPHER S, PORRING
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICR Morney Generad
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
Kinv GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ U8628-0068 CoLONEL JOSEPH R, FUBRNTES
Li. Governoy (609) 832-2000 Superinterlent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy] alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, ihe range:of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Tn¢, - ANALYSIS DATE: 08/24/2017
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17230

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
ccongcentration range of 0.1202 to 0.1216'grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as.a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3,5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath dlcohol simulator solution is August 07, 2019,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in-this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensie Sciences of the Division of State.Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in-gccordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Ah M A}aoule Ph D.
Research: Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

‘Sworn to gnd subscribed before me this -/ “} day of a ubs; i $T ,2017.
) k

" PETER FMURPHY IV

My Cammission Expires
; Auust 14,2018

An "Iniemm‘ion ally Accredited Agency”

New' Jersey {5 At togual Opportiity Empliyer
Lriated on Beayded Papes il Recyclable
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State of Netr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE g . DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY CHRISTOPHER 8. PORRING
CGovernor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney Goneral
POST OFFICE Box 7068 ’
K invt GUADAGND WEST TRENTOR, NI 8628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES
L1, Goverior ’ (609 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol congentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.0469to 0.0499 grams per- 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Ine, ANALYSIS DATE: 08/29/2017
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17240

Representative samples of the above-referencéd Lot Nuinber were tested by Gas Chiomatography and found to have a' mean ethyl alcohal
concentration range of 0.0483 to 0.0489 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,.
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agéncies in this State.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

/e
///'/’ ‘L S et
" Ali M. Alaouie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 30 day of ,}l«b% w20,
: %
L%

\ -
v & A LQF N
Notar
MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
ID # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dec. 24, 2018

"dn Internationally Aceredited Agency™

Newdersey s An Equal Opporiunity Enphiyer
Printed au fecyeled Papey and Recyelable




OQFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY. CHRISTOPHER 8. PORRING
Glovernar ‘ DivISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney Geneval
. POsT QFFICE BOX 7068
K GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NI 08628-0068 COoLONEL 108EPH R, FUBNTES
Li. Governgr {669 8822000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR B’REATH’ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the.range of 0.0939 1o (.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of 'solution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 09/07/2017
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTIGN LOT NUMBER: 17250

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.0963 to 0.0973 grams per. 100 milliliters of sofution. ‘

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as'a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law. enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohio] simulator selution is August 15, 2019.

As Research Scientist. for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic-Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are.aceurate, objective; and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in-accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

//-f/ 7
) L L

L7A1i M. “Aldovie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this || day of _, Sx?{?}éé? bz ,2017.

©. PETERFMURPHY IV

My Gominission Expires
. August1,2019
L VA Idernationally Accredited Agency™

Nuw Jersey ds A Lqual Opportunily {imployer
Prétizedd an Recycled Pagper and Recpelable




State of Netr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY CHRISTORPHER §. PORRINO
Governoe DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Adtoruey General
. POST OFFICE BOX 7068 .
Kt GUADAGND WEST TRENTON, NJO8628-0068 . COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES
Li. Governor (509) 8822000 Superintenident

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOH’OL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcoho! coticentration within, but
ot exceeding, the rarige of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100-milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ' ANALYSIS DATE: 09/12/2017
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17260

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number: were tested by Gas Chromatogr aphy and found to have.a mean ethyl alcohol.
concentration range of 0.1937 to 0.1957 grams per- 100 milliliters of solution.

“This lot of breath alcchol simulatorsolution may be-utilized-as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting penodlc tesis,
pursuant to N.J.A.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agericies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcoliol simulator solution is August 21, 2019.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and eqmpment All procedures utitized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Fotensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and 1espona!billt1es

¢

y s )

f/{//////'-...
Ali M/ Adaouie, Ph.D.

Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

s

Sworn,to and subscribed before me this _f 3 day of _Sppl ombo~ 2017,
/% '

 PETERFMURPHY IV
' My Commission Expires

. August ¥ 2019

"4 Internationatly Accredifed Agency”

New Jersey Is An Equed Opportimiee Eaployer
Pringeid on Recyeled Paper wid Becycluble
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\\\\“l"m,
%\\//i"sﬁ_ ! Calibration complies with ISO/IEC @
S g@l 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001

/llfull(\\‘\ Calibration Cel’t NO.. 4000"8483334

Certificafe No. 1750.01

Traceable® Certtficate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by: VWR International, LLC, Radnor Corporate Center,Bldg 1, Ste 200, 100 Matsonford Road, Radnor, PA 19087
Instrument Identification:

Model: 61220-601 SIN: 170287886 Manufacturer: Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description Serial Number Due Date NIST Tracesble Referencer
Tempetature Calibration Bath TC-231 A79341
Themistor Module A27128 1204117 1000401760
Temperature Probe 5267 12108117 B6B30058 N
Temperature Caltbration Bath TC~191 A42238
. Themistor Module A27T128 1201117 1000401760
Temperature Probe §202 127118117 B6B300858-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-218 A73332
Themistor Probe 5356 111018 B7104024
Readout, Digital Thermometer B5C344 31248 B7314035
Temperature Cafibration Bath TC-275 B16388 "
Themistor Probe 5357 10818 B7104023
Readout, Digital Thermometer B5C344 3naznes . B7314035
Certificate Information: '
Technician: 104 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 4/22/17 Due Date: 4/22/19

Test Conditions: 23.9°C 81.0%RH 1012 mBar
‘Calibration Data: (New instrument}

Unit®) | Nominal AsFound | In Tol Nominal As Left In Tol Min Max | TUR
*C . NA 0,002 0.000 Y -0.043 0,052 6.010 >4:1
<c N.A. 25.000 25.001 Y 24.950 25.050 0._01 s} >4:1
C N.A. 49.898 50.001 Y 48,948 50.048 0.010 >4:1
“°C NA. 99.998 100.003 Y §9.948 100.048 0,010 sS4
This Instrument wag calibrated using Instruments Traceabie to.National Institute of Standards and Technology. "
A Test Uacertainly Ratio of at least 4:1 is maintained unfess otherwise stated and is calcutaled using the ded Urx Jon includes the nstrament uider
tes{ and s cakoulated in accordarwe with the 1SO “Guide 1o the Expression of Umeaanty!nmmwmr(mmmmrmmmmdedmmmbmammfmw
i 2 85% cor favel, i tol conditiosys are based on test resulls faliing vwithin specified Emis with o teduntion by the tmeertainty of the measweainent. The resuits conteined
hereﬂreiatemtytu the flem calibratad, This certificate shajl ndbarepm&mdwmmmmeuappfwa! of Controf Camparny.
Nominal=Siandard's Reading; As Lefi=inst t's Reading; In Tok=in Tol Minid pi Range; 2U=Expanded t U inty; TUR=Test Uncertainly Ratlo;
Accuracy=t{Max-Min}2; Min = As Lefl Nominal{Rounded) - Tolerancss  Max= As Loft Nomi M(F ded) + Tol ; Date=MMODDIYY
M z.,d'dd W?” ~ /M" / - -

“Nical Redriguez, Quafity Maneger Adron Judice, Techaical Manager

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinion once calfibrated youe Digital TF should maintaln its y. Theeo 1 no exect way la datermine haw jong calibration will be maintained. Oigital Th change.itliz,
if any at alf, bt can be affected by aging, lemperalurs, shotk, and contamination.
Recalibration:

Far tactory calibration and ce-cartification iraceable ta National Institite of Standacds and Te Xagy contact Controt Company

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TXUSA 7?598
Phone 281 4821714 Fax 281 482-8448 service@confrold.com www.control3.com

Cmtm[c:mrzanyism!so1702520050ﬁbw!mubomtmymﬂedwmu& rcan A iation for Laborat Accradltahm.cemﬁmteﬂo 1750.01,
Control Compsny is iSO $001:2008 Quallty Cerlifiad iy (DNV} Del Norske Veritas, Certificats No. CERT- -OTBOS—EOG—AQ-H
Itemational Laboratery Accraditation Cooperation (ILAC} - Multiiateral Recopnition Atrangement (MRAJ.

Pago 1 oF1 Tracesble® ks a registered trademark of Control Coonp © 2009 Coutrol Company
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Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

}

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been exarhined and
fourid to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

()

Draeger, inc..

A
= O Model: MARK IIA - e
@ O Other: I DDWES3Da0
Cerification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

FR3/Eg 25 ; | 8-23-/9
(@n@n:(@))(@((@»f(@»((@)) €«

.\.
A

Drdger
: Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in campliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
reguiations for devices used o calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.. N
{F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/84 Notices)
Drae‘g';n Inc.

O
O

«

X[

«
A

X4

-
N
A

®

®

X

\"/.A

odel: ALCOTESTEU34 | Sefial Number:

S
N O Model: MARK IIA '
4@9 - O Other: ‘; DDLWESZ-021 S
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N
A

O

Certification Date: Technigian: Re-Certification Due Date:

77
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Simulator

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to-be in compiiance%ith National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to cgiibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/34 Notices})

Draeg?r, Inc.

2 Model: ALCOTESTCU34 - Serial Nurmber:

O I MARKIA
ok DD S5-053

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:
T-2D-Ig
@R LOPP @)

(’(@2»(’(@)::(@);4‘;’(@‘)}(’(@)}1@@2»{(@)}((@)}
| Drager <

1 | Alc:}test 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACEURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has'been tested for accuragy with,
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology {NIST).
Thé manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’s specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
Be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

4 Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date:  Next Certification Due:
"DOXKPR-3 T-2E FR5-19
Probe Valug: ’

DD Draeger, Inc, 63

S
A

@

O

e

I

©

X

©

(@)

OO EOIETITOTEOITOD
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Drdger
Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is {o cerlify that the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C has been tested for accuracy and found to be in compliance
with the National Highway Traffic Safety Adminisiration Standard for evidential breath testing devices.
The Alcotest MKIHI-C is compliant as a "mobile” and "nonmobile™ EBT with 48 FR 48854, 48 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705,
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of this instrument within 12 months
of the calibration date below, or sooner, according to your State Specifications.

Certificationi Date: AL NUMBER:

S5-4-17 Pf AN-00T75

N7
‘ Q . -
/‘m} Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. @ (
\v/
A2
O]

s
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Drager
Simulator

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administrafion
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

{F.R. Vol. 58 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.

odel: ALCOTEST CU34 . |
O Model: MARK IIA Serial Number:

O Other: DDWKS3-D3%¢ ;

©

X

(Q)

X

@)
Q)

)X

2

Ry

DA
X

(©

(@

Certification Date: Techriician: Ré—Certiﬁcation Due Date;

f 7-12-18 PSS D-/R-) G
O EOD

QX

‘.
«

I CT LI ILIA

D
o
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Urager
Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation-that is fracéable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state's specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

RS

S

(

@

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date: ~ Next Certification Due: N

DOLONPR-NSS N-1-1& 7-11-19

Probe Value:

(DA ~ Draeger, Inc. 5SS

O

)4

’:({Q))»@j»<f(@j»«f(@j>«§@j»«:(@j»<§@j><:(@):>



Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: TOMS RIVER P.D.

Calibration File No.: 02535 Calib. Date:
Certification File No.: 02398 Cert. Date:
Linearity File No.: 02399 Lin. Date:
Solution File No.: 02522 Soln. Date:
Sequential File No.: 02535 File Date:
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.:
Control Solution %:  0.100%

Solution Control Lot: 17230

Coordinator

Last Name: NAPOLITANO First Name:

LTem 1l

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

12/27/2018
07/18/2018
07/18/2018
12/14/2018
12/27/2018

CU-34

DAVID

Signature: fﬁ M// A/j)%ﬁ 7

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial........coveviveiunnnene.

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial...... #

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARAJ-0075

00032
00022
00022
00294

DDWK S§3-0386
08/07/2019
1129

MI: M.
7237
12/27/2018

DMDXK Pa- 39 @2

170 297 _ss¢ @D

subject to punishment.

"Cahbraimn Checikﬁ?mccdu
ths Dwmon gf Smmg?ohce

@apacn}/, gmdf consxstent thh
2 “the Chich orensic Scmnt:st of
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARAJ-0075
Location: TOMS RIVER P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02535 Calib. Date: 12/27/2018 Calib. No.: 00032
Certification File No.: 02536 Cert. Date: 12/27/2018 Cert. No.: 00023
Linearity File No.: 02399 Lin. Date: 07/18/2018 Lin. No.: 00022
Solution File No.: 02522 Soln. Date: 12/14/2018 Soln. No.: 00294
Sequential File No.: 02536 File Date:  12/27/2018
Calibrating Unit: WET ' Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWK S3-0386
Control Solution %:  0.100% _ Expires:  08/07/2019
Solution Control Lot: 17230 Bottle No.: 1129
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:04S
Control 1 EC 0.098% 09:04S 34.0°C *#*% TEST PASSED **
Control 1 IR 0.099% 09:048 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:058
Control 2 EC 0.097% 09:05S 34.0°C *ick TEST PASSED *ifek
Control 2 IR 0.099% 09:058 34.0°C *+k TEST PASSED *¥%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:06S
Control 3 EC 0.097% 09:07S 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED #%%
Control 3 IR 0.099% 09:07S 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED %%

Ambient Air Blank 0. 000% - 09:08S

All tests within al

Coordinator %"
Last Name: NAPOLIT%N

Signature:

et Forermc 8c1entlst 1 pmfon‘ned a
1 pcrt}ﬁcatc The results of my
s of two parts on two pages: Part
¢ foregoing statements made by me
ade by me are wilfully false, T am

Calibration Chcck‘ on the ap’p
Calibration Check are recorde

subject to punishment.



Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 4 EC
Control 4 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 5 EC
Control 5 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 6 EC
Control 6 IR
Ambient Air Blank

Coordinator

TTEm

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
TOMS RIVER P.D.

02535 Calib. Date: 12/27/2018
02536 Cert. Date: 12/27/2018
02537 Lin. Date: 12/27/2018
02522 Soln. Date: 12/14/2018
02537 File Date:  12/27/2018
WET Model No.: CU-34
0.040%
17240
WET Model No.: CU-34
0.080%
17250
WET Model No.: CU-34
0.160%
17260
Result Time Temperature
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C)
0.000% 09:18S
0.041% 09:18S 34.0°C
0.040% 09:18S 34.0°C
0.000% 09:208
0.041% 09:208 34.0°C
0.040% 09:208 34.0°C
0.000% 09:228
0.080% 09:23S 33.9°C
0.078% 09:23S 33.9°C
0.000% 09:24S
0.081% 09:258 33.9°C
0.079% 09:25S8 33.9°C
0.000% 09:26S
0.160% 09:27S 33.9°C
0.15%% 09:27S 33.9°C
0.000% 09:29S
0.158% 09:29S 33.9°C
0.159% 09:29S 33.9°C
0.000% 09:31S
All tests within acceptable tolerance.
Last Name: NAPOLITANO First Name: DAVID
Signature: f_j/[: 7>/ / 72237

Serial No.: ARAJ-0075
Calib. No.: 00032
Cert. No.: 00023
Lin. No.: 00023
Soln. No.: 00294

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

08/10/2019
0091

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

08/15/2019
0776

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

08/21/2019
1150

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

## TEST PASSED ##*
#4% TEST PASSED #¥*

DDWE S$3-0206

DDWF S3-0218

DDWIJ S3-0334

*kk TEST PASSED %%

ek TEST PASSED %%

#4+ TEST PASSED #+*
%4+ TEST PASSED ##*

##% TEST PASSED ##%
##% TEST PASSED *++

ek TEST PASSED *%¥%
*kx TEST PASSED %

##% TEST PASSED #+x
#4+ TEST PASSED #**

Badge No.: 7237
Date: 12/27/2018

MI: M.

13
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Calibrating Unit /2 f27l&
New Standard Solution Report
Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARAJ-0075
Location: TOMS RIVER P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02535 Calib. Date: 12/27/2018 Calib. No.: 00032
Certification File No.: 02536 Cert. Date: 12/27/2018 Cert. No.: 00023
Linearity File No.: 02537 Lin. Date:  12/27/2018 Lin. No.: 00023
Solution File No.: 02538 Soln. Date: 12/27/2018 Soln. No.: 00295
Sequential File No.: 02538 File Date:  12/27/2018
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWK S3-0386
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  05/10/2020
Solution Control Lot: 18150 Bottle No.: 1429
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:37S
Control 1 EC 0.100% 10:38S 34.0°C #iok TEST PASSED *%%
Control 1 IR 0.099% 10:38S 34.0°C *+% TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:39S
Control 2 EC 0.097% 10:39S 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED *%*
Control 2 IR 0.099% 10:39S 34.0°C *k*x TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:40S8
Control 3 EC 0.097% 10:41S 34.0°C ***% TEST PASSED *%*
Control 3 IR 0.099% 10:418 34.0°C % TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:41S ,

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number:  DDW 3 PR~ 0 <

Changed By: :
Last Name: NAPOLITANO First Name: DAVID , MI: M.
Badge No.: 7237

Signature: 7 V 2L 4% 2237 Date: 12/27/2018
. )




State of Neto Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL,

PHILIP D MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S. GREWAL
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt Governor {6097 882-2000 Colonel

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 05/24/2018
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 18150

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1212 to 0.1239 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is May 10, 2020.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results

documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of

State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate,

objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with
v

their professional duties and responsibilities.
‘ // Ll

Ali M. Alzouie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

PNy
Swo toa?ﬁ %?cribed before me this 27 day of iy ,2018.
7 Jll s /

= Ny,
PETER F MURPHY IV
My Commission Expires
©y o Rugist 1, 2019

“dn Internationally Accredited Agency”

Naw Jersey Iy An Equal Opportunisy Emplayver
Prinped on Recyeled Paper aid Keayolabie
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